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Appendix E-1: Air Quality Complaints in East Oakland (2021-2024) 
Complaint # Alleged Site # Alleged Site/Business Name City ZIP 

Code 
Complaint Type Occurrence 

Date 
245412 P2412 NONE Oakland 94606 Odor 1/11/2021 
245598 A0062 AB&I Foundry Oakland 94621 Odor 1/11/2021 
245400 Z8489 Building Oakland 94619 Asbestos 1/11/2021 
245423 A0062 AB&I Foundry Oakland 94621 Odor 1/12/2021 
245429 A0062 AB&I Foundry Oakland 94621 Odor 1/13/2021 
245430 A0062 AB&I Foundry Oakland 94621 Odor 1/13/2021 
245435 A0062 AB&I Foundry Oakland 94621 Odor 1/13/2021 
245433 A0062 AB&I Foundry Oakland 94621 Odor 1/13/2021 
245431 A0062 AB&I Foundry Oakland 94621 Odor 1/13/2021 
245436 A0062 AB&I Foundry Oakland 94621 Odor 1/13/2021 
245432 P3270 NONE Oakland 94601 Odor 1/13/2021 
245452 A0062 AB&I Foundry Oakland 94621 Odor 1/13/2021 
245455 A0062 AB&I Foundry Oakland 94621 Odor 1/13/2021 
245466 A0062 AB&I Foundry Oakland 94621 Odor 1/13/2021 
245439 A0062 AB&I Foundry Oakland 94621 Odor 1/13/2021 
245438 A0062 AB&I Foundry Oakland 94621 Odor 1/13/2021 
245468 A0062 AB&I Foundry Oakland 94621 Odor 1/14/2021 
245458 A0062 AB&I Foundry Oakland 94621 Odor 1/14/2021 
245459 A0062 AB&I Foundry Oakland 94621 Odor 1/14/2021 
245504 Z8509 SFD Oakland 94605 Illegal Fire 1/15/2021 
245580 A0062 AB&I Foundry Oakland 94621 Odor 1/21/2021 
245570 V0820 NONE Oakland 94619 Odor 1/21/2021 
245576 A0062 AB&I Foundry Oakland 94621 Odor 1/21/2021 
245571 Z8360 NONE Oakland 94619 Odor 1/21/2021 
245573 A0062 AB&I Foundry Oakland 94621 Odor 1/21/2021 
245586 A0062 AB&I Foundry Oakland 94621 Odor 1/21/2021 
245579 A0062 AB&I Foundry Oakland 94621 Odor 1/21/2021 
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Complaint # Alleged Site # Alleged Site/Business Name City ZIP 
Code 

Complaint Type Occurrence 
Date 

245581 A0062 AB&I Foundry Oakland 94621 Odor 1/21/2021 
245577 A0062 AB&I Foundry Oakland 94621 Odor 1/21/2021 
245575 Z8184 NONE Oakland 94619 Odor 1/21/2021 
245589 A0062 AB&I Foundry Oakland 94621 Odor 1/21/2021 
245600 A0062 AB&I Foundry Oakland 94621 Odor 1/22/2021 
245612 P3270 NONE Oakland 94601 Odor 1/26/2021 
245613 Z8543 NONE Oakland 94619 Odor 1/26/2021 
245627 Z8122 Scargo Labs Oakland 94606 Odor 1/29/2021 
245637 Z8562 James E Robert Obayashi Corp Oakland 94606 Odor 1/30/2021 
245649 A0062 AB&I Foundry Oakland 94621 Odor 1/31/2021 
245640 A0062 AB&I Foundry Oakland 94621 Odor 2/1/2021 
245641 Z8564 SFD Oakland 94606 Dust/Particulates 2/1/2021 
245650 A0062 AB&I Foundry Oakland 94621 Odor 2/1/2021 
245651 A0062 AB&I Foundry Oakland 94621 Odor 2/1/2021 
245648 Z8122 Scargo Labs Oakland 94606 Odor 2/1/2021 
245695 Z8607 SFD Oakland 94619 Illegal Fire 2/4/2021 
245703 V0820 NONE Oakland 94619 Odor 2/5/2021 
245708 A0062 AB&I Foundry Oakland 94621 Odor 2/5/2021 
245707 Z8184 NONE Oakland 94619 Odor 2/5/2021 
245738 A0062 AB&I Foundry Oakland 94621 Odor 2/8/2021 
245740 A0062 AB&I Foundry Oakland 94621 Odor 2/8/2021 
245746 A0062 AB&I Foundry Oakland 94621 Odor 2/8/2021 
245769 Z8635 MFD Oakland 94605 Asbestos 2/10/2021 
245776 Z8637 NONE Oakland 94621 Odor 2/10/2021 
245767 A0062 AB&I Foundry Oakland 94621 Odor 2/10/2021 
245807 A0062 AB&I Foundry Oakland 94621 Odor 2/16/2021 
245814 A0062 AB&I Foundry Oakland 94621 Odor 2/17/2021 
245816 A0062 AB&I Foundry Oakland 94621 Odor 2/17/2021 
245813 A0062 AB&I Foundry Oakland 94621 Odor 2/17/2021 
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Complaint # Alleged Site # Alleged Site/Business Name City ZIP 
Code 

Complaint Type Occurrence 
Date 

245815 A0062 AB&I Foundry Oakland 94621 Odor 2/17/2021 
245861 A0062 AB&I Foundry Oakland 94621 Odor 2/23/2021 
245936 Z8713 Brooklyn Basin Parcel C Oakland 94606 Odor 2/25/2021 
245945 A0062 AB&I Foundry Oakland 94621 Odor 3/1/2021 
245987 A0062 AB&I Foundry Oakland 94621 Odor 3/3/2021 
245980 A0062 AB&I Foundry Oakland 94621 Odor 3/3/2021 
245984 A0062 AB&I Foundry Oakland 94621 Odor 3/3/2021 
245998 A0062 AB&I Foundry Oakland 94621 Odor 3/3/2021 
245991 V0820 NONE Oakland 94619 Odor 3/3/2021 
245981 A0062 AB&I Foundry Oakland 94621 Odor 3/3/2021 
245982 A0062 AB&I Foundry Oakland 94621 Odor 3/3/2021 
245989 A0062 AB&I Foundry Oakland 94621 Odor 3/3/2021 
245985 A0062 AB&I Foundry Oakland 94621 Odor 3/3/2021 
245986 A0062 AB&I Foundry Oakland 94621 Odor 3/3/2021 
245990 A0062 AB&I Foundry Oakland 94621 Odor 3/3/2021 
245995 V8138 NONE Oakland 94602 Odor 3/3/2021 
245993 P8267 NONE Oakland 94605 Odor 3/3/2021 
245992 A0062 AB&I Foundry Oakland 94621 Odor 3/3/2021 
245994 V0820 NONE Oakland 94619 Odor 3/3/2021 
246011 A0062 AB&I Foundry Oakland 94621 Odor 3/3/2021 
246002 Z7960 NONE Oakland 94621 Odor 3/3/2021 
246004 A0062 AB&I Foundry Oakland 94621 Odor 3/3/2021 
246007 A0062 AB&I Foundry Oakland 94621 Odor 3/4/2021 
246010 V0820 NONE Oakland 94619 Odor 3/4/2021 
246025 A0062 AB&I Foundry Oakland 94621 Odor 3/8/2021 
246031 A0062 AB&I Foundry Oakland 94621 Odor 3/8/2021 
246036 A0062 AB&I Foundry Oakland 94621 Odor 3/9/2021 
246043 A0062 AB&I Foundry Oakland 94621 Odor 3/9/2021 
246037 Z8360 NONE Oakland 94619 Odor 3/9/2021 
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Complaint # Alleged Site # Alleged Site/Business Name City ZIP 
Code 

Complaint Type Occurrence 
Date 

246039 V0820 NONE Oakland 94619 Odor 3/9/2021 
246038 A0062 AB&I Foundry Oakland 94621 Odor 3/9/2021 
246041 V0820 NONE Oakland 94619 Odor 3/9/2021 
246045 A0062 AB&I Foundry Oakland 94621 Odor 3/9/2021 
246046 A0062 AB&I Foundry Oakland 94621 Odor 3/9/2021 
246047 A0062 AB&I Foundry Oakland 94621 Odor 3/9/2021 
246051 Z8777 MFD Oakland 94602 Asbestos 3/10/2021 
246053 A0062 AB&I Foundry Oakland 94621 Odor 3/10/2021 
246057 Z8779 NONE Oakland 94619 Odor 3/10/2021 
246054 A0062 AB&I Foundry Oakland 94621 Odor 3/10/2021 
246055 A0062 AB&I Foundry Oakland 94621 Odor 3/10/2021 
246056 A0062 AB&I Foundry Oakland 94621 Odor 3/10/2021 
246063 Z8781 Two Star Market Oakland 94602 Illegal Fire 3/10/2021 
246079 Z8777 MFD Oakland 94602 Asbestos 3/12/2021 
246077 N2807 Maxwell Park Neighborhood Oakland 94619 Odor 3/12/2021 
246089 A0062 AB&I Foundry Oakland 94621 Odor 3/16/2021 
246095 Z8801 None Oakland 94621 Illegal Fire 3/17/2021 
246099 A0062 AB&I Foundry Oakland 94621 Odor 3/17/2021 
246119 Z8819 SFD Oakland 94601 Dust/Particulates 3/23/2021 
246129 Z8824 NONE Oakland 94601 Odor 3/24/2021 
246122 A0073 Gallagher & Burk, Inc Oakland 94601 Odor 3/24/2021 
246126 A0062 AB&I Foundry Oakland 94621 Odor 3/24/2021 
246123 A0062 AB&I Foundry Oakland 94621 Odor 3/24/2021 
246134 Z8827 NONE Oakland 94605 Odor 3/24/2021 
246125 A0062 AB&I Foundry Oakland 94621 Odor 3/24/2021 
246130 A0062 AB&I Foundry Oakland 94621 Odor 3/24/2021 
246127 A0062 AB&I Foundry Oakland 94621 Odor 3/24/2021 
246140 A0073 Gallagher & Burk, Inc Oakland 94601 Odor 3/25/2021 
246151 A0062 AB&I Foundry Oakland 94621 Odor 3/29/2021 
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Complaint # Alleged Site # Alleged Site/Business Name City ZIP 
Code 

Complaint Type Occurrence 
Date 

246155 A0062 AB&I Foundry Oakland 94621 Odor 3/29/2021 
246170 B8172 Gallagher & Burk Oakland 94601 Odor 3/31/2021 
246172 P8267 NONE Oakland 94605 Odor 3/31/2021 
246184 Z8858 SFD Oakland 94602 Illegal Fire 4/1/2021 
246190 K2551 SFD Oakland 94601 Odor 4/1/2021 
246224 A0062 AB&I Foundry Oakland 94621 Odor 4/7/2021 
246226 A2743 CEMEX Construction Materials Pacific, LLC Oakland 94606 Dust/Particulates 4/7/2021 
246229 Z8819 SFD Oakland 94601 Dust/Particulates 4/7/2021 
246243 A0062 AB&I Foundry Oakland 94621 Odor 4/8/2021 
246236 A0062 AB&I Foundry Oakland 94621 Odor 4/8/2021 
246232 Z8895 NONE Oakland 94601 Odor 4/8/2021 
246231 Z8894 NONE Oakland 94619 Odor 4/8/2021 
246233 A0062 AB&I Foundry Oakland 94621 Odor 4/8/2021 
246234 A0062 AB&I Foundry Oakland 94621 Odor 4/8/2021 
246237 A0062 AB&I Foundry Oakland 94621 Odor 4/8/2021 
246240 A0062 AB&I Foundry Oakland 94621 Odor 4/8/2021 
246241 A0062 AB&I Foundry Oakland 94621 Odor 4/8/2021 
246259 Z8905 NONE Oakland 94601 Odor 4/12/2021 
246262 A0062 AB&I Foundry Oakland 94621 Odor 4/12/2021 
246272 A0062 AB&I Foundry Oakland 94621 Odor 4/13/2021 
246273 Z8910 NONE Oakland 94603 Odor 4/13/2021 
246274 A0062 AB&I Foundry Oakland 94621 Odor 4/13/2021 
246278 A0062 AB&I Foundry Oakland 94621 Odor 4/13/2021 
246292 A0062 AB&I Foundry Oakland 94621 Odor 4/14/2021 
246283 A0062 AB&I Foundry Oakland 94621 Odor 4/14/2021 
246284 A0062 AB&I Foundry Oakland 94621 Odor 4/14/2021 
246299 Z8931 Auto Shop Oakland 94603 Odor 4/15/2021 
246302 Z8933 NONE Oakland 94601 Excessive Idling 4/16/2021 
246308 A0062 AB&I Foundry Oakland 94621 Odor 4/19/2021 
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Complaint # Alleged Site # Alleged Site/Business Name City ZIP 
Code 

Complaint Type Occurrence 
Date 

246310 A0062 AB&I Foundry Oakland 94621 Odor 4/19/2021 
246311 Z8938 None Oakland 94605 Odor 4/19/2021 
246321 Z8944 NONE Oakland 94619 Odor 4/20/2021 
246326 A0062 AB&I Foundry Oakland 94621 Odor 4/21/2021 
246328 A0062 AB&I Foundry Oakland 94621 Odor 4/21/2021 
246332 A0062 AB&I Foundry Oakland 94621 Odor 4/22/2021 
246354 Z9093 Auto Body Custom Shop Oakland 94621 Other 4/27/2021 
246358 A0062 AB&I Foundry Oakland 94621 Odor 4/27/2021 
246362 Z8824 NONE Oakland 94601 Odor 4/28/2021 
246363 A0062 AB&I Foundry Oakland 94621 Odor 4/28/2021 
246389 Z8995 Restaurants Oakland 94621 Illegal Fire 4/30/2021 
246388 Z8994 NYC Buffet Oakland 94601 Odor 5/1/2021 
246396 Z7270 SFD Oakland 94603 Odor 5/3/2021 
246398 A0062 AB&I Foundry Oakland 94621 Odor 5/3/2021 
246399 Z9008 NONE Oakland 94603 Odor 5/3/2021 
246416 A0062 AB&I Foundry Oakland 94621 Odor 5/5/2021 
246420 Z9018 NONE Oakland 94621 Odor 5/5/2021 
246413 A0062 AB&I Foundry Oakland 94621 Odor 5/5/2021 
246414 A0062 AB&I Foundry Oakland 94621 Odor 5/5/2021 
246426 A0062 AB&I Foundry Oakland 94621 Odor 5/6/2021 
246519 A0062 AB&I Foundry Oakland 94621 Odor 5/14/2021 
246524 A0062 AB&I Foundry Oakland 94621 Odor 5/14/2021 
246529 A0062 AB&I Foundry Oakland 94621 Odor 5/17/2021 
246532 A0062 AB&I Foundry Oakland 94621 Odor 5/18/2021 
246535 A0062 AB&I Foundry Oakland 94621 Odor 5/18/2021 
246542 A0062 AB&I Foundry Oakland 94621 Odor 5/19/2021 
246561 Z9105 NONE Oakland 94602 Odor 5/24/2021 
246563 A0062 AB&I Foundry Oakland 94621 Odor 5/24/2021 
246564 A0062 AB&I Foundry Oakland 94621 Odor 5/24/2021 
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Complaint # Alleged Site # Alleged Site/Business Name City ZIP 
Code 

Complaint Type Occurrence 
Date 

246584 A0062 AB&I Foundry Oakland 94621 Odor 5/25/2021 
246574 A0062 AB&I Foundry Oakland 94621 Odor 5/25/2021 
246576 A0062 AB&I Foundry Oakland 94621 Odor 5/25/2021 
246578 Z9121 NONE Oakland 94601 Odor 5/25/2021 
246616 Z9147 NONE Oakland 94601 Dust/Particulates 5/26/2021 
246619 Z7960 None Oakland 94621 Odor 5/27/2021 
246651 A0062 AB&I Foundry Oakland 94621 Odor 6/1/2021 
246664 A0062 AB&I Foundry Oakland 94621 Odor 6/2/2021 
246676 Z9180 None Oakland 94606 Odor 6/3/2021 
246678 Z6758 SFD Oakland 94603 Illegal Fire 6/3/2021 
246681 Z9183 Bombera Restaurant Oakland 94602 Illegal Fire 6/4/2021 
246692 Z9190 SFD Oakland 94601 Asbestos 6/7/2021 
246695 A0062 AB&I Foundry Oakland 94621 Odor 6/7/2021 
246706 A0062 AB&I Foundry Oakland 94621 Odor 6/9/2021 
246709 A0062 AB&I Foundry Oakland 94621 Odor 6/9/2021 
246712 Z9201 C.P. Bannon Mortuary Oakland 94621 Odor 6/9/2021 
246717 A0062 AB&I Foundry Oakland 94621 Odor 6/10/2021 
246735 A0062 AB&I Foundry Oakland 94621 Odor 6/15/2021 
246736 A0062 AB&I Foundry Oakland 94621 Odor 6/15/2021 
246742 A0062 AB&I Foundry Oakland 94621 Odor 6/16/2021 
246743 A0062 AB&I Foundry Oakland 94621 Odor 6/16/2021 
246771 A6104 ARCO Petroleum Products Oakland 94605 Gasoline Dispensing Facility 6/17/2021 
246764 P3270 NONE Oakland 94601 Odor 6/17/2021 
246765 Z9226 NONE Oakland 94601 Odor 6/17/2021 
246773 A0062 AB&I Foundry Oakland 94621 Odor 6/17/2021 
246769 P3270 NONE Oakland 94601 Odor 6/17/2021 
246766 A0062 AB&I Foundry Oakland 94621 Odor 6/17/2021 
246767 P3270 NONE Oakland 94601 Odor 6/17/2021 
246768 A0062 AB&I Foundry Oakland 94621 Odor 6/17/2021 



   
Abbreviations: MFD- Multi-family Dwelling, NONE- No Site Name, NULL- No Alleged Site Number, SFD- Single Family Dwelling 
 

Appendix E-1: Air Quality Complaints in East Oakland (2021-2024) 
                                Page 8 

Complaint # Alleged Site # Alleged Site/Business Name City ZIP 
Code 

Complaint Type Occurrence 
Date 

246772 A0062 AB&I Foundry Oakland 94621 Odor 6/17/2021 
246770 A0062 AB&I Foundry Oakland 94621 Odor 6/17/2021 
246775 Z9228 None Oakland 94619 Odor 6/17/2021 
246782 A0062 AB&I Foundry Oakland 94621 Odor 6/17/2021 
246777 A0062 AB&I Foundry Oakland 94621 Odor 6/17/2021 
246776 A0062 AB&I Foundry Oakland 94621 Odor 6/17/2021 
246781 A0062 AB&I Foundry Oakland 94621 Odor 6/17/2021 
246863 A0062 AB&I Foundry Oakland 94621 Odor 6/28/2021 
246859 A0062 AB&I Foundry Oakland 94621 Odor 6/28/2021 
246862 A0062 AB&I Foundry Oakland 94621 Odor 6/28/2021 
246858 A0062 AB&I Foundry Oakland 94621 Odor 6/28/2021 
246875 A0062 AB&I Foundry Oakland 94621 Odor 6/28/2021 
246869 Z9105 NONE Oakland 94602 Odor 6/28/2021 
246872 A0062 AB&I Foundry Oakland 94621 Odor 6/29/2021 
246876 A0062 AB&I Foundry Oakland 94621 Odor 6/29/2021 
246881 Z9297 Shell Oakland 94602 Gasoline Dispensing Facility 6/29/2021 
246882 Z9299 SFD Oakland 94619 Odor 6/29/2021 
246887 A0062 AB&I Foundry Oakland 94621 Odor 6/30/2021 
246886 Z9310 SFD Oakland 94619 Odor 6/30/2021 
246891 P8267 NONE Oakland 94605 Odor 6/30/2021 
246961 A0062 AB&I Foundry Oakland 94621 Odor 7/1/2021 
246960 A0062 AB&I Foundry Oakland 94621 Odor 7/1/2021 
247027 A0062 AB&I Foundry Oakland 94621 Odor 7/6/2021 
247028 Z9349 NONE Oakland 94605 Odor 7/6/2021 
247032 A0062 AB&I Foundry Oakland 94621 Odor 7/6/2021 
247037 Z9355 NONE Oakland 94603 Odor 7/7/2021 
247036 A0062 AB&I Foundry Oakland 94621 Odor 7/7/2021 
247040 A0062 AB&I Foundry Oakland 94621 Odor 7/7/2021 
247039 A0062 AB&I Foundry Oakland 94621 Odor 7/7/2021 
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Complaint # Alleged Site # Alleged Site/Business Name City ZIP 
Code 

Complaint Type Occurrence 
Date 

247044 Z3844 NONE Oakland 94606 Odor 7/8/2021 
247075 A0062 AB&I Foundry Oakland 94621 Odor 7/12/2021 
247076 A0062 AB&I Foundry Oakland 94621 Odor 7/12/2021 
247089 Z9388 Safeway Oakland 94602 Excessive Idling 7/12/2021 
247088 A0062 AB&I Foundry Oakland 94621 Odor 7/13/2021 
247097 A0062 AB&I Foundry Oakland 94621 Odor 7/14/2021 
247108 A0062 AB&I Foundry Oakland 94621 Odor 7/14/2021 
247098 A0062 AB&I Foundry Oakland 94621 Odor 7/14/2021 
247099 Z9399 SFD Oakland 94605 Dust/Particulates 7/14/2021 
247100 A0062 AB&I Foundry Oakland 94621 Odor 7/14/2021 
247109 Z6758 SFD Oakland 94603 Illegal Fire 7/14/2021 
247114 A0062 AB&I Foundry Oakland 94621 Odor 7/15/2021 
247116 A0062 AB&I Foundry Oakland 94621 Odor 7/15/2021 
247117 Z9408 SFD Oakland 94606 Asbestos 7/15/2021 
247222 A0062 AB&I Foundry Oakland 94621 Odor 7/20/2021 
247219 Z9435 NONE Oakland 94621 Odor 7/21/2021 
247223 Z9439 NONE Oakland 94619 Odor 7/21/2021 
247274 W8339 NONE Oakland 94603 Odor 7/26/2021 
247286 Z9464 NONE Oakland 94621 Odor 7/27/2021 
247281 Z9462 NONE Oakland 94606 Excessive Idling 7/27/2021 
247283 Z7960 NONE Oakland 94621 Odor 7/27/2021 
247292 Z9465 Generator Oakland 94601 Odor 7/28/2021 
247296 P8390 NONE Oakland 94621 Odor 7/28/2021 
247294 A0062 AB&I Foundry Oakland 94621 Odor 7/28/2021 
247349 Z9497 MFD Oakland 94601 Illegal Fire 8/3/2021 
247549 Z9183 Bombera Restaurant Oakland 94602 Illegal Fire 8/7/2021 
247399 A0062 AB&I Foundry Oakland 94621 Odor 8/9/2021 
247486 A0062 AB&I Foundry Oakland 94621 Odor 8/12/2021 
247531 A0062 AB&I Foundry Oakland 94621 Odor 8/17/2021 
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Complaint # Alleged Site # Alleged Site/Business Name City ZIP 
Code 

Complaint Type Occurrence 
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247533 A0062 AB&I Foundry Oakland 94621 Odor 8/17/2021 
247554 A0062 AB&I Foundry Oakland 94621 Odor 8/19/2021 
247572 A0062 AB&I Foundry Oakland 94621 Odor 8/23/2021 
247581 A0062 AB&I Foundry Oakland 94621 Odor 8/24/2021 
247597 Z9587 SFD Oakland 94603 Asbestos 8/25/2021 
247593 A0062 AB&I Foundry Oakland 94621 Odor 8/26/2021 
247591 A0062 AB&I Foundry Oakland 94621 Odor 8/26/2021 
247592 A0062 AB&I Foundry Oakland 94621 Odor 8/26/2021 
247595 A0062 AB&I Foundry Oakland 94621 Odor 8/26/2021 
247654 A0062 AB&I Foundry Oakland 94621 Odor 8/27/2021 
247618 P3270 NONE Oakland 94601 Odor 8/27/2021 
247617 A0062 AB&I Foundry Oakland 94621 Odor 8/27/2021 
247619 A0062 AB&I Foundry Oakland 94621 Odor 8/27/2021 
247621 A0062 AB&I Foundry Oakland 94621 Odor 8/27/2021 
247622 Z8106 NONE Oakland 94619 Odor 8/27/2021 
247623 Z3363 NONE Oakland 94601 Odor 8/27/2021 
247625 A0062 AB&I Foundry Oakland 94621 Odor 8/27/2021 
247630 Z7960 None Oakland 94621 Odor 8/27/2021 
247620 A0062 AB&I Foundry Oakland 94621 Odor 8/27/2021 
247628 A0062 AB&I Foundry Oakland 94621 Odor 8/27/2021 
247629 A0062 AB&I Foundry Oakland 94621 Odor 8/27/2021 
247626 A0062 AB&I Foundry Oakland 94621 Odor 8/27/2021 
247627 Z8070 NONE Oakland 94619 Odor 8/27/2021 
247641 A0062 AB&I Foundry Oakland 94621 Odor 8/27/2021 
247667 Z9603 SFD Oakland 94605 Odor 8/30/2021 
247685 A0062 AB&I Foundry Oakland 94621 Odor 9/1/2021 
247732 A0062 AB&I Foundry Oakland 94621 Odor 9/8/2021 
247754 A0062 AB&I Foundry Oakland 94621 Odor 9/9/2021 
247825 A0062 AB&I Foundry Oakland 94621 Odor 9/14/2021 
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Complaint # Alleged Site # Alleged Site/Business Name City ZIP 
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Complaint Type Occurrence 
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247830 A0062 AB&I Foundry Oakland 94621 Odor 9/14/2021 
247844 A0062 AB&I Foundry Oakland 94621 Odor 9/15/2021 
247862 Z9677 NONE Oakland 94603 Odor 9/17/2021 
247891 P2412 NONE Oakland 94606 Odor 9/20/2021 
247887 A0062 AB&I Foundry Oakland 94621 Odor 9/20/2021 
247889 A0062 AB&I Foundry Oakland 94621 Odor 9/21/2021 
247890 A0062 AB&I Foundry Oakland 94621 Odor 9/21/2021 
247907 W8339 NONE Oakland 94603 Odor 9/22/2021 
247900 A0062 AB&I Foundry Oakland 94621 Odor 9/22/2021 
247966 A0062 AB&I Foundry Oakland 94621 Odor 9/29/2021 
247977 A0062 AB&I Foundry Oakland 94621 Odor 9/30/2021 
248022 A0062 AB&I Foundry Oakland 94621 Odor 10/4/2021 
248021 A0062 AB&I Foundry Oakland 94621 Odor 10/4/2021 
248020 A0062 AB&I Foundry Oakland 94621 Odor 10/4/2021 
248024 A0062 AB&I Foundry Oakland 94621 Odor 10/4/2021 
248025 A0062 AB&I Foundry Oakland 94621 Odor 10/4/2021 
248041 A0062 AB&I Foundry Oakland 94621 Odor 10/6/2021 
248052 A0062 AB&I Foundry Oakland 94621 Odor 10/10/2021 
248071 Z7072 NONE Oakland 94606 Odor 10/13/2021 
248072 A0062 AB&I Foundry Oakland 94621 Odor 10/13/2021 
248073 A0062 AB&I Foundry Oakland 94621 Odor 10/13/2021 
248080 Z9768 NONE Oakland 94601 Dust/Particulates 10/14/2021 
248079 Z9767 NONE Oakland 94621 Odor 10/14/2021 
248083 Z9770 Lake Merritt Gasoline GDF Oakland 94601 Gasoline Dispensing Facility 10/14/2021 
248090 Z8328 NONE Oakland 94601 Odor 10/15/2021 
248089 Z9435 NONE Oakland 94621 Odor 10/15/2021 
248093 Z9779 Bombera Restaurant Oakland 94602 Illegal Fire 10/15/2021 
248097 Z9781 NONE Oakland 94619 Odor 10/15/2021 
248124 A0062 AB&I Foundry Oakland 94621 Odor 10/19/2021 



   
Abbreviations: MFD- Multi-family Dwelling, NONE- No Site Name, NULL- No Alleged Site Number, SFD- Single Family Dwelling 
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Complaint # Alleged Site # Alleged Site/Business Name City ZIP 
Code 

Complaint Type Occurrence 
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248131 A0062 AB&I Foundry Oakland 94621 Odor 10/19/2021 
248126 A0062 AB&I Foundry Oakland 94621 Odor 10/19/2021 
248128 Z8070 NONE Oakland 94619 Odor 10/19/2021 
248129 Z9798 NONE Oakland 94601 Odor 10/19/2021 
248137 Z9803 None Oakland 94601 Odor 10/20/2021 
248139 A0062 AB&I Foundry Oakland 94621 Odor 10/20/2021 
248192 A0062 AB&I Foundry Oakland 94621 Odor 10/26/2021 
248195 Z9822 NONE Oakland 94601 Odor 10/26/2021 
248197 Z9823 NONE Oakland 94601 Odor 10/27/2021 
248198 Z9824 NONE Oakland 94601 Odor 10/27/2021 
248199 A0062 AB&I Foundry Oakland 94621 Odor 10/27/2021 
248212 A0062 AB&I Foundry Oakland 94621 Odor 10/28/2021 
248244 A0062 AB&I Foundry Oakland 94621 Odor 11/1/2021 
248265 Z9856 NONE Oakland 94601 Odor 11/3/2021 
248270 A0062 AB&I Foundry Oakland 94621 Odor 11/3/2021 
248273 A0062 AB&I Foundry Oakland 94621 Odor 11/3/2021 
248283 A0062 AB&I Foundry Oakland 94621 Odor 11/4/2021 
248348 A0062 AB&I Foundry Oakland 94621 Odor 11/11/2021 
248350 A0062 AB&I Foundry Oakland 94621 Odor 11/12/2021 
248376 A0062 AB&I Foundry Oakland 94621 Odor 11/14/2021 
248374 A0062 AB&I Foundry Oakland 94621 Odor 11/15/2021 
248379 A0062 AB&I Foundry Oakland 94621 Odor 11/15/2021 
248382 A0062 AB&I Foundry Oakland 94621 Odor 11/15/2021 
248384 A0062 AB&I Foundry Oakland 94621 Odor 11/15/2021 
248386 A0062 AB&I Foundry Oakland 94621 Odor 11/15/2021 
250835 FB173 Faultline Artspace Oakland 94601 Other 11/16/2021 
248422 A0062 AB&I Foundry Oakland 94621 Odor 11/18/2021 
248423 A0062 AB&I Foundry Oakland 94621 Odor 11/18/2021 
248444 Z9931 NONE Oakland 94601 Odor 11/20/2021 



   
Abbreviations: MFD- Multi-family Dwelling, NONE- No Site Name, NULL- No Alleged Site Number, SFD- Single Family Dwelling 
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Code 

Complaint Type Occurrence 
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248448 A0062 AB&I Foundry Oakland 94621 Odor 11/22/2021 
248450 A0062 AB&I Foundry Oakland 94621 Odor 11/22/2021 
248493 A0062 AB&I Foundry Oakland 94621 Odor 11/29/2021 
248495 A0062 AB&I Foundry Oakland 94621 Odor 11/29/2021 
248526 A0062 AB&I Foundry Oakland 94621 Odor 11/29/2021 
248512 FA010 NONE Oakland 94619 Odor 11/29/2021 
248515 FA011 NONE Oakland 94601 Odor 11/29/2021 
248508 A0062 AB&I Foundry Oakland 94621 Odor 11/29/2021 
248509 A0062 AB&I Foundry Oakland 94621 Odor 11/29/2021 
248510 A0062 AB&I Foundry Oakland 94621 Odor 11/29/2021 
248513 A0062 AB&I Foundry Oakland 94621 Odor 11/29/2021 
248517 A0062 AB&I Foundry Oakland 94621 Odor 11/29/2021 
248530 FA015 NONE Oakland 94619 Odor 11/29/2021 
248514 A0062 AB&I Foundry Oakland 94621 Odor 11/29/2021 
248523 FA014 NONE Oakland 94605 Odor 11/29/2021 
248535 FA017 NONE Oakland 94619 Odor 11/29/2021 
248539 A0062 AB&I Foundry Oakland 94621 Odor 11/30/2021 
248538 A0062 AB&I Foundry Oakland 94621 Odor 11/30/2021 
248540 A0062 AB&I Foundry Oakland 94621 Odor 11/30/2021 
248550 A0062 AB&I Foundry Oakland 94621 Odor 11/30/2021 
248555 FA025 NONE Oakland 94606 Odor 11/30/2021 
248556 Z8779 NONE Oakland 94619 Odor 12/1/2021 
248577 A0062 AB&I Foundry Oakland 94621 Odor 12/1/2021 
248573 A0062 AB&I Foundry Oakland 94621 Odor 12/1/2021 
248576 A0062 AB&I Foundry Oakland 94621 Odor 12/1/2021 
248584 A0062 AB&I Foundry Oakland 94621 Odor 12/2/2021 
248587 A0062 AB&I Foundry Oakland 94621 Odor 12/2/2021 
248628 A0062 AB&I Foundry Oakland 94621 Odor 12/7/2021 
248637 Z9435 NONE Oakland 94621 Odor 12/9/2021 



   
Abbreviations: MFD- Multi-family Dwelling, NONE- No Site Name, NULL- No Alleged Site Number, SFD- Single Family Dwelling 
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248665 FA072 NONE Oakland 94601 Odor 12/13/2021 
248657 A0062 AB&I Foundry Oakland 94621 Odor 12/13/2021 
248661 A0062 AB&I Foundry Oakland 94621 Odor 12/13/2021 
248658 A0062 AB&I Foundry Oakland 94621 Odor 12/13/2021 
248660 A0062 AB&I Foundry Oakland 94621 Odor 12/13/2021 
248663 A0062 AB&I Foundry Oakland 94621 Odor 12/13/2021 
249401 FA394 Meyers Sandblasting Oakland 94603 Dust/Particulates 12/20/2021 
248713 A0062 AB&I Foundry Oakland 94621 Odor 12/23/2021 
248874 FA172 Railroad Tracks behind house Oakland 94603 Odor 1/14/2022 
248883 FA173 NONE Oakland 94602 Odor 1/15/2022 
248895 A0062 AB&I Foundry Oakland 94621 Odor 1/17/2022 
248897 A0062 AB&I Foundry Oakland 94621 Odor 1/18/2022 
248910 A0062 AB&I Foundry Oakland 94621 Odor 1/19/2022 
248912 A0062 AB&I Foundry Oakland 94621 Odor 1/19/2022 
248941 Z7265 NONE Oakland 94601 Odor 1/20/2022 
248942 V8138 NONE Oakland 94602 Odor 1/20/2022 
248916 P8390 NONE Oakland 94621 Odor 1/20/2022 
248922 Z9349 NONE Oakland 94605 Odor 1/20/2022 
248929 A0062 AB&I Foundry Oakland 94621 Odor 1/20/2022 
248931 A0062 AB&I Foundry Oakland 94621 Odor 1/20/2022 
248944 P3270 NONE Oakland 94601 Odor 1/20/2022 
248973 FA195 NONE Oakland 94605 Odor 1/24/2022 
248978 A0062 AB&I Foundry Oakland 94621 Odor 1/25/2022 
248979 A0062 AB&I Foundry Oakland 94621 Odor 1/25/2022 
248990 FA010 NONE Oakland 94619 Odor 1/26/2022 
248992 FA173 NONE Oakland 94602 Odor 1/26/2022 
248989 FA010 NONE Oakland 94619 Odor 1/26/2022 
249026 FA217 NONE Oakland 94619 Odor 1/26/2022 
249030 A0062 AB&I Foundry Oakland 94621 Odor 1/27/2022 



   
Abbreviations: MFD- Multi-family Dwelling, NONE- No Site Name, NULL- No Alleged Site Number, SFD- Single Family Dwelling 
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Code 

Complaint Type Occurrence 
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249010 A0062 AB&I Foundry Oakland 94621 Odor 1/27/2022 
249011 A0062 AB&I Foundry Oakland 94621 Odor 1/27/2022 
249019 A0062 AB&I Foundry Oakland 94621 Odor 1/27/2022 
249012 A0062 AB&I Foundry Oakland 94621 Odor 1/27/2022 
249064 A0062 AB&I Foundry Oakland 94621 Odor 1/31/2022 
249065 A0062 AB&I Foundry Oakland 94621 Odor 1/31/2022 
249066 A0062 AB&I Foundry Oakland 94621 Odor 1/31/2022 
249067 A0062 AB&I Foundry Oakland 94621 Odor 1/31/2022 
249068 A0062 AB&I Foundry Oakland 94621 Odor 1/31/2022 
249069 Z9781 NONE Oakland 94619 Odor 1/31/2022 
249070 FA232 NONE Oakland 94605 Odor 1/31/2022 
249071 A0062 AB&I Foundry Oakland 94621 Odor 1/31/2022 
249073 FA233 SFD Oakland 94603 Odor 1/31/2022 
249085 A0062 AB&I Foundry Oakland 94621 Odor 2/1/2022 
249105 Z1885 NONE Oakland 94601 Odor 2/3/2022 
249100 A0062 AB&I Foundry Oakland 94621 Odor 2/3/2022 
249109 P8390 NONE Oakland 94621 Odor 2/3/2022 
249106 FA258 NONE Oakland 94605 Odor 2/3/2022 
249110 FA260 NONE Oakland 94601 Odor 2/3/2022 
249135 FA264 NONE Oakland 94602 Odor 2/7/2022 
249151 A0062 AB&I Foundry Oakland 94621 Odor 2/8/2022 
249152 A0062 AB&I Foundry Oakland 94621 Odor 2/8/2022 
249153 A0062 AB&I Foundry Oakland 94621 Odor 2/8/2022 
249154 FA272 NONE Oakland 94605 Odor 2/8/2022 
249183 A0062 AB&I Foundry Oakland 94621 Odor 2/10/2022 
249212 A2743 CEMEX Construction Materials Pacific, LLC Oakland 94606 Illegal Fire 2/11/2022 
249241 A0062 AB&I Foundry Oakland 94621 Odor 2/15/2022 
249254 FA315 NONE Oakland 94605 Odor 2/16/2022 
249252 FA010 NONE Oakland 94619 Odor 2/16/2022 



   
Abbreviations: MFD- Multi-family Dwelling, NONE- No Site Name, NULL- No Alleged Site Number, SFD- Single Family Dwelling 
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Complaint Type Occurrence 
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249300 FA334 Bee Green Recycling and Supply Oakland 94621 Dust/Particulates 2/19/2022 
249332 FA011 NONE Oakland 94601 Odor 2/24/2022 
249335 A0062 AB&I Foundry Oakland 94621 Odor 2/24/2022 
249336 A0062 AB&I Foundry Oakland 94621 Odor 2/24/2022 
249347 FA352 NONE Oakland 94602 Odor 2/25/2022 
249370 FA011 NONE Oakland 94601 Odor 2/28/2022 
249374 FA362 NONE Oakland 94602 Odor 2/28/2022 
249386 Z9781 NONE Oakland 94619 Odor 3/1/2022 
249390 FA272 NONE Oakland 94605 Odor 3/1/2022 
249397 A0062 AB&I Foundry Oakland 94621 Odor 3/2/2022 
249395 FA011 NONE Oakland 94601 Odor 3/2/2022 
249399 FA393 NONE Oakland 94605 Odor 3/2/2022 
249400 A0062 AB&I Foundry Oakland 94621 Odor 3/2/2022 
249410 FA401 NONE Oakland 94621 Illegal Fire 3/3/2022 
249430 FA412 Business Oakland 94601 Odor 3/7/2022 
249439 A0062 AB&I Foundry Oakland 94621 Odor 3/8/2022 
249447 FA422 NONE Oakland 94601 Odor 3/8/2022 
249444 A0062 AB&I Foundry Oakland 94621 Odor 3/8/2022 
249443 A0062 AB&I Foundry Oakland 94621 Odor 3/8/2022 
249449 A0062 AB&I Foundry Oakland 94621 Odor 3/8/2022 
249455 A0062 AB&I Foundry Oakland 94621 Odor 3/9/2022 
249457 A0062 AB&I Foundry Oakland 94621 Odor 3/9/2022 
249461 FA427 NONE Oakland 94605 Odor 3/9/2022 
249485 A0062 AB&I Foundry Oakland 94621 Odor 3/14/2022 
249486 A0062 AB&I Foundry Oakland 94621 Odor 3/14/2022 
249495 A0062 AB&I Foundry Oakland 94621 Odor 3/15/2022 
249496 A0062 AB&I Foundry Oakland 94621 Odor 3/15/2022 
249503 A0062 AB&I Foundry Oakland 94621 Odor 3/16/2022 
249502 FA440 NONE Oakland 94605 Odor 3/16/2022 



   
Abbreviations: MFD- Multi-family Dwelling, NONE- No Site Name, NULL- No Alleged Site Number, SFD- Single Family Dwelling 
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Complaint Type Occurrence 
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249508 A0062 AB&I Foundry Oakland 94621 Odor 3/17/2022 
249509 FA014 NONE Oakland 94605 Odor 3/17/2022 
249510 A0062 AB&I Foundry Oakland 94621 Odor 3/17/2022 
249523 A0062 AB&I Foundry Oakland 94621 Odor 3/19/2022 
249589 FA485 NONE Oakland 94605 Dust/Particulates 3/21/2022 
249542 FA465 Oakland Cannery Oakland 94621 Illegal Fire 3/22/2022 
249545 A0062 AB&I Foundry Oakland 94621 Odor 3/22/2022 
249544 A0062 AB&I Foundry Oakland 94621 Odor 3/22/2022 
249547 FA465 Oakland Cannery Oakland 94621 Illegal Fire 3/22/2022 
249554 A0062 AB&I Foundry Oakland 94621 Odor 3/22/2022 
249561 FA233 SFD Oakland 94603 Illegal Fire 3/23/2022 
249571 A0062 AB&I Foundry Oakland 94621 Odor 3/24/2022 
249570 A0062 AB&I Foundry Oakland 94621 Odor 3/24/2022 
249572 A0062 AB&I Foundry Oakland 94621 Odor 3/24/2022 
249577 FA233 SFD Oakland 94603 Illegal Fire 3/24/2022 
249575 A0062 AB&I Foundry Oakland 94621 Odor 3/24/2022 
249576 A0062 AB&I Foundry Oakland 94621 Odor 3/24/2022 
249593 A0062 AB&I Foundry Oakland 94621 Odor 3/28/2022 
249592 A0062 AB&I Foundry Oakland 94621 Odor 3/28/2022 
249612 FA501 Autobody Oakland 94606 Odor 3/29/2022 
249611 FA500 SFD Oakland 94601 Illegal Fire 3/29/2022 
249613 A0062 AB&I Foundry Oakland 94621 Odor 3/29/2022 
249617 A0062 AB&I Foundry Oakland 94621 Odor 3/30/2022 
249618 A0062 AB&I Foundry Oakland 94621 Odor 3/30/2022 
249624 A0062 AB&I Foundry Oakland 94621 Odor 3/30/2022 
249647 A0062 AB&I Foundry Oakland 94621 Odor 4/4/2022 
249649 FA531 Construction Oakland 94605 Dust/Particulates 4/4/2022 
249651 A0062 AB&I Foundry Oakland 94621 Odor 4/4/2022 
249663 A0062 AB&I Foundry Oakland 94621 Odor 4/5/2022 



   
Abbreviations: MFD- Multi-family Dwelling, NONE- No Site Name, NULL- No Alleged Site Number, SFD- Single Family Dwelling 
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249662 FA544 NONE Oakland 94601 Odor 4/5/2022 
249666 A0062 AB&I Foundry Oakland 94621 Odor 4/6/2022 
249670 A0062 AB&I Foundry Oakland 94621 Odor 4/6/2022 
249674 FA552 NONE Oakland 94601 Odor 4/6/2022 
249676 A0062 AB&I Foundry Oakland 94621 Odor 4/6/2022 
249678 A0062 AB&I Foundry Oakland 94621 Odor 4/6/2022 
249677 A0062 AB&I Foundry Oakland 94621 Odor 4/6/2022 
249800 FA394 Meyers Sandblasting Oakland 94603 Other 4/6/2022 
249699 A0062 AB&I Foundry Oakland 94621 Odor 4/7/2022 
249695 FA014 NONE Oakland 94605 Odor 4/7/2022 
249728 A0062 AB&I Foundry Oakland 94621 Odor 4/11/2022 
249756 A0062 AB&I Foundry Oakland 94621 Odor 4/14/2022 
249804 A0062 AB&I Foundry Oakland 94621 Odor 4/18/2022 
249793 A0062 AB&I Foundry Oakland 94621 Odor 4/19/2022 
249794 A0062 AB&I Foundry Oakland 94621 Odor 4/19/2022 
249798 FA011 NONE Oakland 94601 Odor 4/20/2022 
249799 A0062 AB&I Foundry Oakland 94621 Odor 4/20/2022 
249813 FA630 NONE Oakland 94605 Odor 4/24/2022 
249820 A0062 AB&I Foundry Oakland 94621 Odor 4/26/2022 
249823 FA633 SFD Oakland 94606 Dust/Particulates 4/26/2022 
249822 A0062 AB&I Foundry Oakland 94621 Odor 4/26/2022 
249824 A0062 AB&I Foundry Oakland 94621 Odor 4/26/2022 
249827 A0062 AB&I Foundry Oakland 94621 Odor 4/27/2022 
249828 A0062 AB&I Foundry Oakland 94621 Odor 4/27/2022 
249838 Z9767 NONE Oakland 94621 Odor 4/28/2022 
249846 A0062 AB&I Foundry Oakland 94621 Odor 4/30/2022 
249848 FA648 NONE Oakland 94601 Odor 4/30/2022 
249854 FA651 NONE Oakland 94621 Odor 5/2/2022 
249865 A0062 AB&I Foundry Oakland 94621 Odor 5/3/2022 



   
Abbreviations: MFD- Multi-family Dwelling, NONE- No Site Name, NULL- No Alleged Site Number, SFD- Single Family Dwelling 
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249867 A0062 AB&I Foundry Oakland 94621 Odor 5/4/2022 
249871 FA663 SFD Oakland 94601 Odor 5/4/2022 
249873 A0062 AB&I Foundry Oakland 94621 Odor 5/4/2022 
249878 A0062 AB&I Foundry Oakland 94621 Odor 5/5/2022 
249884 FA666 None Oakland 94602 Odor 5/5/2022 
249881 A0062 AB&I Foundry Oakland 94621 Odor 5/5/2022 
249885 A0062 AB&I Foundry Oakland 94621 Odor 5/5/2022 
249915 A0062 AB&I Foundry Oakland 94621 Odor 5/11/2022 
249919 A0062 AB&I Foundry Oakland 94621 Odor 5/11/2022 
249921 A0062 AB&I Foundry Oakland 94621 Odor 5/11/2022 
249928 FA690 NONE Oakland 94601 Odor 5/12/2022 
249927 A0062 AB&I Foundry Oakland 94621 Odor 5/12/2022 
249929 A0062 AB&I Foundry Oakland 94621 Odor 5/12/2022 
249946 A0062 AB&I Foundry Oakland 94621 Odor 5/16/2022 
249953 FA663 SFD Oakland 94601 Odor 5/17/2022 
249958 FA233 SFD Oakland 94603 Illegal Fire 5/18/2022 
249963 A0062 AB&I Foundry Oakland 94621 Odor 5/18/2022 
249982 A0062 AB&I Foundry Oakland 94621 Odor 5/23/2022 
249983 A0062 AB&I Foundry Oakland 94621 Odor 5/23/2022 
249990 A0062 AB&I Foundry Oakland 94621 Odor 5/24/2022 
250003 FA663 SFD Oakland 94601 Odor 5/24/2022 
250014 A0062 AB&I Foundry Oakland 94621 Odor 5/25/2022 
250013 FA011 NONE Oakland 94601 Odor 5/25/2022 
250018 A0062 AB&I Foundry Oakland 94621 Odor 5/25/2022 
250019 A0062 AB&I Foundry Oakland 94621 Odor 5/25/2022 
250034 A0062 AB&I Foundry Oakland 94621 Odor 5/31/2022 
250035 FA663 SFD Oakland 94601 Odor 5/31/2022 
250044 A0062 AB&I Foundry Oakland 94621 Odor 6/1/2022 
250055 FA663 SFD Oakland 94601 Odor 6/1/2022 
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250046 A0062 AB&I Foundry Oakland 94621 Odor 6/1/2022 
250054 A0062 AB&I Foundry Oakland 94621 Odor 6/2/2022 
250079 A0062 AB&I Foundry Oakland 94621 Odor 6/6/2022 
250084 A0062 AB&I Foundry Oakland 94621 Odor 6/6/2022 
250090 FA768 The Oakland Cannery Oakland 94621 Odor 6/6/2022 
250091 A0062 AB&I Foundry Oakland 94621 Odor 6/7/2022 
250092 FA010 NONE Oakland 94619 Odor 6/7/2022 
250093 A0062 AB&I Foundry Oakland 94621 Odor 6/7/2022 
250098 FA773 NONE Oakland 94621 Odor 6/8/2022 
250101 A0062 AB&I Foundry Oakland 94621 Odor 6/9/2022 
250102 Z9767 NONE Oakland 94621 Odor 6/9/2022 
250125 FA783 NONE Oakland 94621 Odor 6/13/2022 
250134 FA791 NONE  Oakland 94621 Odor 6/14/2022 
250139 A0062 AB&I Foundry Oakland 94621 Odor 6/14/2022 
250148 A0062 AB&I Foundry Oakland 94621 Odor 6/15/2022 
250170 A0062 AB&I Foundry Oakland 94621 Odor 6/21/2022 
250172 A0062 AB&I Foundry Oakland 94621 Odor 6/21/2022 
250182 FA828 NONE Oakland 94605 Odor 6/21/2022 
250167 A0062 AB&I Foundry Oakland 94621 Odor 6/21/2022 
250185 FA014 NONE Oakland 94605 Odor 6/22/2022 
250188 A0062 AB&I Foundry Oakland 94621 Odor 6/22/2022 
250260 T3379 SFD Oakland 94602 Odor 6/30/2022 
250290 FA899 SFD Oakland 94602 Odor 7/6/2022 
250307 A0062 AB&I Foundry Oakland 94621 Odor 7/11/2022 
250308 FA011 NONE Oakland 94601 Odor 7/11/2022 
250309 A0062 AB&I Foundry Oakland 94621 Odor 7/11/2022 
250343 FA478 Green Sage LLC Oakland 94621 Odor 7/15/2022 
250384 FA663 SFD Oakland 94601 Odor 7/22/2022 
250401 FA964 SFD Oakland 94601 Illegal Fire 7/27/2022 
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250489 FB023 RJR Technologies Oakland 94605 Illegal Fire 8/7/2022 
250517 FA663 SFD Oakland 94601 Odor 8/16/2022 
250532 FB176 A-1 Auto Collision Oakland 94621 Odor 8/18/2022 
250544 A0062 AB&I Foundry Oakland 94621 Odor 8/23/2022 
250547 FB050 NONE Oakland 94621 Dust/Particulates 8/23/2022 
250768 FB152 Chevron GDF Oakland 94605 Gasoline Dispensing Facility 9/12/2022 
250815 A2743 CEMEX Construction Materials Pacific, LLC Oakland 94606 Dust/Particulates 9/16/2022 
250839 A0062 AB&I Foundry Oakland 94621 Odor 9/20/2022 
250876 FB187 Restaurant Oakland 94619 Illegal Fire 9/23/2022 
250878 A0062 AB&I Foundry Oakland 94621 Odor 9/23/2022 
250918 A0062 AB&I Foundry Oakland 94621 Odor 9/28/2022 
250931 Z6758 SFD Oakland 94603 Illegal Fire 9/29/2022 
250935 A0062 AB&I Foundry Oakland 94621 Odor 9/29/2022 
250933 FB198 NONE Oakland 94602 Odor 9/29/2022 
251015 FB224 Old Safeway HQ Oakland 94621 Dust/Particulates 10/6/2022 
251270 A0062 AB&I Foundry Oakland 94621 Odor 10/14/2022 
251292 FB253 NONE Oakland 94603 Illegal Fire 10/16/2022 
251356 FB262 NONE Oakland 94602 Odor 10/18/2022 
251512 A2743 CEMEX Construction Materials Pacific, LLC Oakland 94606 Dust/Particulates 11/16/2022 
251527 A2743 CEMEX Construction Materials Pacific, LLC Oakland 94606 Dust/Particulates 11/17/2022 
251526 A0062 AB&I Foundry Oakland 94621 Odor 11/17/2022 
251531 A2743 CEMEX Construction Materials Pacific, LLC Oakland 94606 Dust/Particulates 11/18/2022 
251560 FB372 SFD Oakland 94603 Odor 11/22/2022 
251630 FB412 SFD Oakland 94606 Illegal Fire 11/25/2022 
251777 FB481 NONE Oakland 94621 Odor 1/6/2023 
251833 FB506 NONE Oakland 94601 Illegal Fire 1/17/2023 
251842 FB507 Heirloom Coffee Oakland 94601 Odor 1/19/2023 
251849 FB511 SFD Oakland 94619 Illegal Fire 1/20/2023 
251882 E0753 America's Best Beverage Oakland 94601 Odor 1/25/2023 



   
Abbreviations: MFD- Multi-family Dwelling, NONE- No Site Name, NULL- No Alleged Site Number, SFD- Single Family Dwelling 
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Complaint # Alleged Site # Alleged Site/Business Name City ZIP 
Code 

Complaint Type Occurrence 
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251879 FB525 NONE Oakland 94606 Dust/Particulates 1/25/2023 
251881 FB506 NONE Oakland 94601 Illegal Fire 1/25/2023 
251876 FB507 Heirloom Coffee Oakland 94601 Illegal Fire 1/25/2023 
251896 FB525 NONE Oakland 94606 Dust/Particulates 1/27/2023 
251906 FB525 NONE Oakland 94606 Dust/Particulates 1/31/2023 
251918 FB506 NONE Oakland 94601 Illegal Fire 1/31/2023 
251949 FB556 SFD Oakland 94619 Illegal Fire 2/5/2023 
251961 FB565 NONE Oakland 94605 Odor 2/6/2023 
252010 FB506 NONE Oakland 94601 Illegal Fire 2/9/2023 
252055 FB506 NONE Oakland 94601 Illegal Fire 2/17/2023 
252108 FB628 NONE Oakland 94621 Odor 2/21/2023 
252159 FB669 Truck Oakland 94601 Excessive Idling 3/2/2023 
252189 FB686 MFD Oakland 94603 Illegal Fire 3/4/2023 
252177 FB506 NONE Oakland 94601 Illegal Fire 3/7/2023 
252204 FB686 MFD Oakland 94603 Illegal Fire 3/11/2023 
252266 FB744 NONE Oakland 94603 Odor 3/19/2023 
252339 U9783 SFD Oakland 94605 Illegal Fire 4/6/2023 
252314 FB763 Warehouse Oakland 94603 Odor 4/6/2023 
252340 FB769 Construction Oakland 94619 Dust/Particulates 4/10/2023 
252343 FB772 NONE Oakland 94601 Odor 4/10/2023 
252426 FB810 Community Center Oakland 94605 Illegal Fire 4/21/2023 
252432 FB812 Bee Green Recycling Oakland 94621 Dust/Particulates 4/24/2023 
252439 FB815 Homeless encampment Oakland 94601 Odor 4/24/2023 
252483 A0062 AB&I Foundry Oakland 94621 Odor 4/28/2023 
252497 E0722 Flores Auto Body Oakland 94621 Odor 5/2/2023 
252619 FB925 NONE Oakland 94601 Odor 5/30/2023 
252633 FB936 SFD Oakland 94603 Odor 6/1/2023 
252655 FB947 SFD Oakland 94621 Dust/Particulates 6/6/2023 
252668 FB936 SFD Oakland 94603 Odor 6/8/2023 



   
Abbreviations: MFD- Multi-family Dwelling, NONE- No Site Name, NULL- No Alleged Site Number, SFD- Single Family Dwelling 
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252700 FB966 SFD Oakland 94603 Illegal Fire 6/15/2023 
252740 FB966 SFD Oakland 94603 Odor 6/28/2023 
252963 FC102 SFD Oakland 94601 Odor 7/10/2023 
252844 FC032 NONE Oakland 94601 Odor 7/17/2023 
252884 FC056 NONE Oakland 94603 Odor 7/25/2023 
252928 Z7237 Sparky's Giant Burgers Oakland 94619 Illegal Fire 8/2/2023 
252934 FC085 Larm's Building & Garden Supply Oakland 94601 Dust/Particulates 8/4/2023 
252952 FC056 NONE Oakland 94603 Odor 8/8/2023 
252964 FC103 MFD Oakland 94602 Dust/Particulates 8/9/2023 
252961 FA011 NONE Oakland 94601 Odor 8/9/2023 
252965 FC104 Green Bridge Botanicals Oakland 94601 Odor 8/9/2023 
252972 FC109 NONE Oakland 94601 Odor 8/9/2023 
253185 FC199 SFD Oakland 94601 Odor 9/5/2023 
253211 FC217 SFD Oakland 94601 Asbestos 9/8/2023 
253232 FC231 Taco Zamorano food truck Oakland 94601 Odor 9/9/2023 
253216 FC220 NONE Oakland 94621 Odor 9/9/2023 
253254 FC246 SFD Oakland 94619 Asbestos 9/15/2023 
253278 FC257 SFD Oakland 94605 Illegal Fire 9/18/2023 
253272 FC255 NONE Oakland 94605 Odor 9/18/2023 
253296 FC268 NONE Oakland 94619 Illegal Fire 9/19/2023 
253340 FC296 NONE Oakland 94621 Odor 9/22/2023 
253334 FA011 NONE Oakland 94601 Odor 9/25/2023 
253541 FC390 523 Southern Halal BBQ Oakland 94603 Odor 10/13/2023 
253444 Y4008 Independent Recycling & Hauling Services Oakland 94603 Dust/Particulates 10/16/2023 

CPM443948 NULL NONE Oakland 94601 Dust/Particulates 10/18/2023 
CPM443948 NULL NONE Oakland 94601 Dust/Particulates 10/18/2023 

253474 FA010 NONE Oakland 94619 Odor 10/19/2023 
253520 FC382 SFD Oakland 94602 Odor 10/23/2023 
253524 FC382 SFD Oakland 94602 Dust/Particulates 10/24/2023 



   
Abbreviations: MFD- Multi-family Dwelling, NONE- No Site Name, NULL- No Alleged Site Number, SFD- Single Family Dwelling 
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253549 FC394 NONE Oakland 94621 Dust/Particulates 10/26/2023 
CPM443994 NULL NONE Oakland 94603 Illegal Fire 11/3/2023 
CPM443994 NULL NONE Oakland 94603 Illegal Fire 11/3/2023 
CPM444062 NULL Marble Countertops Oakland 94621 Odor 11/8/2023 
CPM444432 NULL NONE Oakland 94602 Odor 11/26/2023 
CPM444442 S752963 Legacy Cultured Marble Inc Oakland 94621 Odor 11/29/2023 
CPM444560 NULL SFD Woodside 94602 Asbestos 12/1/2023 
CPM444567 NULL NONE Oakland 94606 Dust/Particulates 12/7/2023 
CPM445044 NULL MFD Oakland 94601 Asbestos 12/16/2023 
CPM445083 NULL NONE Oakland 94621 Odor 12/21/2023 
CPM445236 NULL NONE Oakland 94605 Odor 12/27/2023 
CPM445516 NULL Jack London Aquatic Center Oakland 94606 Other 1/14/2024 
CPM445570 NULL MFD Oakland 94621 Asbestos 1/17/2024 
CPM445657 NULL EcoCycle Solutions Oakland 94601 Odor 1/23/2024 
CPM446125 NULL Emigh Ranch Oakland 94603 Odor 2/25/2024 
CPM446194 NULL Argent Materials Oakland 94621 Dust/Particulates 2/27/2024 
CPM446398 NULL NONE Oakland 94601 Odor 3/14/2024 
CPM446427 NULL NONE Oakland 94621 Odor 3/16/2024 
CPM446454 NULL Construction Oakland 94601 Other 3/18/2024 
CPM446468 E2474 Argent Materials Inc Oakland 94621 Dust/Particulates 3/19/2024 
CPM446499 NULL SFD Oakland 94602 Odor 3/21/2024 
CPM446511 NULL Pacific Galvanizing Oakland 94601 Odor 3/22/2024 
CPM446625 NULL SFH Oakland 94621 Odor 3/30/2024 
CPM446657 NULL RoofLine Supply & Delivery Oakland 94601 Odor 4/3/2024 
CPM446658 NULL AM/PM Oakland 94603 Gasoline Dispensing Facility 4/3/2024 
CPM446668 NULL SFD Oakland 94605 Other 4/4/2024 
CPM446768 NULL NONE Oakland 94603 Odor 4/10/2024 
CPM446935 NULL SFD Oakland 94606 Odor 4/23/2024 
CPM446970 NULL Amtrak Oakland 94606 Other 4/26/2024 



   
Abbreviations: MFD- Multi-family Dwelling, NONE- No Site Name, NULL- No Alleged Site Number, SFD- Single Family Dwelling 
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CPM447187 NULL NONE Oakland 94601 Odor 5/8/2024 
CPM447196 NULL NONE Oakland 94601 Odor 5/9/2024 
CPM447209 NULL NONE Oakland 94601 Illegal Fire 5/9/2024 
CPM447296 NULL NONE Oakland 94619 Odor 5/15/2024 
CPM447396 NULL NONE Oakland 94605 Odor 5/24/2024 
CPM447479 NULL NONE Oakland 94601 Odor 5/30/2024 
CPM447508 NULL NONE Oakland 94621 Dust/Particulates 6/3/2024 
CPM447572 NULL NONE Oakland 94601 Other 6/7/2024 
CPM447785 NULL SFD Oakland 94605 Odor 6/23/2024 
CPM447848 NULL MFD Oakland 94606 Asbestos 6/26/2024 
CPM447848 NULL MFD Oakland 94606 Asbestos 6/26/2024 
CPM447848 NULL MFD Oakland 94606 Asbestos 6/26/2024 
CPM447848 NULL MFD Oakland 94606 Asbestos 6/26/2024 
CPM447848 NULL MFD Oakland 94606 Asbestos 6/26/2024 
CPM447848 NULL MFD Oakland 94606 Asbestos 6/26/2024 
CPM447848 NULL MFD Oakland 94606 Asbestos 6/26/2024 
CPM447848 NULL MFD Oakland 94606 Asbestos 6/26/2024 
CPM447891 NULL NONE Oakland 94601 Odor 7/3/2024 
CPM447921 NULL MFD Oakland 94606 Asbestos 7/5/2024 
CPM447943 B9860 Commercial Waste & Recycling LLC Oakland 94621 Dust/Particulates 7/8/2024 
CPM447950 NULL NONE Oakland 94603 Illegal Fire 7/8/2024 
CPM448025 NULL NONE Oakland 94603 Illegal Fire 7/12/2024 
CPM448031 NULL NONE Oakland 94603 Odor 7/12/2024 
CPM448065 NULL Sylvia Mendez Elementary School Berkeley 94605 Dust/Particulates 7/16/2024 
CPM448224 NULL NONE Oakland 94621 Dust/Particulates 7/22/2024 
CPM448369 NULL NONE Oakland 94601 Odor 7/23/2024 
CPM448242 NULL Bee Green Recycling and Supply Oakland 94621 Dust/Particulates 7/30/2024 
CPM448257 NULL NONE Oakland 94601 Dust/Particulates 7/31/2024 
CPM448459 NULL Truck Oakland 94602 Odor 8/18/2024 



   
Abbreviations: MFD- Multi-family Dwelling, NONE- No Site Name, NULL- No Alleged Site Number, SFD- Single Family Dwelling 
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CPM448506 NULL 523 Southern Halal BBQ And Soul Food Oakland 94605 Dust/Particulates 8/21/2024 
CPM448529 NULL NONE Oakland 94606 Dust/Particulates 8/22/2024 
CPM448524 NULL NONE Oakland 94605 Odor 8/22/2024 
CPM448579 NULL Industrial BBQ Smoker Oakland 94606 Odor 8/25/2024 
CPM448603 NULL Homeless encampment Oakland 94601 Dust/Particulates 8/27/2024 
CPM448605 NULL NONE Oakland 94601 Odor 8/27/2024 
CPM448631 NULL Homeless encampment Oakland 94601 Odor 8/28/2024 
CPM448622 NULL Sewer Oakland 94601 Odor 8/28/2024 
CPM448799 NULL NONE Oakland 94601 Odor 9/10/2024 
CPM448809 NULL NONE Oakland 94605 Odor 9/11/2024 
CPM448924 NULL PG&E Oakland 94603 Odor 9/13/2024 
CPM448865 NULL NONE Oakland 94603 Odor 9/13/2024 
CPM448928 NULL PG&E Substation Oakland 94603 Dust/Particulates 9/20/2024 
CPM448950 NULL PG&E Substation Oakland 94621 Odor 9/20/2024 
CPM448927 NULL PG&E Oakland 94603 Other 9/20/2024 
CPM448958 NULL NONE Oakland 94605 Odor 9/23/2024 
CPM449168 NULL NONE Oakland 94606 Other 10/2/2024 
CPM449434 NULL NONE Oakland 94619 Odor 10/3/2024 
CPM449370 NULL Central Reservoir Recreation Area Oakland 94602 Odor 10/11/2024 
CPM449443 NULL MFD Oakland 94601 Odor 10/15/2024 
CPM449466 NULL NONE Oakland 94605 Dust/Particulates 10/18/2024 
CPM449515 NULL Amtrak Oakland 94606 Dust/Particulates 10/22/2024 
CPM449545 NULL Train Oakland 94606 Odor 10/23/2024 
CPM449603 NULL NONE Oakland 94601 Odor 10/25/2024 
CPM449780 NULL La Morena Cuerros Oakland 94601 Odor 11/7/2024 
CPM449919 NULL NONE Oakland 94601 Dust/Particulates 11/14/2024 
CPM449903 NULL La Morena Cuerros Oakland 94601 Odor 11/14/2024 
CPM449933 NULL MFD Oakland 94606 Asbestos 11/15/2024 
CPM449987 NULL NONE Oakland 94606 Dust/Particulates 11/18/2024 



   
Abbreviations: MFD- Multi-family Dwelling, NONE- No Site Name, NULL- No Alleged Site Number, SFD- Single Family Dwelling 
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CPM450010 NULL NONE Oakland 94606 Dust/Particulates 11/19/2024 
CPM450038 A0678 Port of Oakland Oakland 94621 Dust/Particulates 11/21/2024 
CPM450053 A0456 Pacific Galvanizing Oakland 94601 Dust/Particulates 11/22/2024 
CPM450148 NULL NONE Oakland 94605 Dust/Particulates 11/30/2024 
CPM450259 NULL NONE Oakland 94601 Asbestos 12/2/2024 
CPM450339 NULL La Morena Cuerros Oakland 94601 Odor 12/4/2024 
CPM450352 NULL NONE Oakland 94605 Odor 12/5/2024 
CPM450421 NULL 523 Southern Halal BBQ Oakland 94606 Dust/Particulates 12/8/2024 
CPM450543 A0456 Pacific Galvanizing Oakland 94601 Odor 12/13/2024 

249579 FA478 Green Sage LLC Oakland 94621 Odor 1/7/2020  
(referred in 

2022) 
249901 FA680 Green Sage LLC Oakland 94621 Odor 7/30/2020  

(referred in 
2022) 
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